Mobile Fuel Filtration
All 400 Series spin-on fuel filter/water separators
feature a hand (palm) operated fuel priming
pump which simplifies service procedures and
yields extremely low flow resistance due to its
unique pump bypass characteristic. These filters
also feature multiple fuel ports (two inlets and
two outlets) and a unitized mounting bracket for

Mobile Fuel Filtration
400 Series
How to Order
*  490R 12 2
Add an * for optional
16 mm fuel ports1
(omit if not desired)
Specify a model
number: 445R, 460R,
490R, or 4120R.
Add 12 or 24 for a 12 or
24 volt dc heater2.
(omit if not desired)
Specify a micron rating:
2, 10, or 30.
1 Standard fuel ports are 3/8”-18 NPTF (445R, 460R and 490R) and ¾”-16 UNF (4120R).
2 Use with Racor relay kit - see Accessories.
Replacement Elements
Model Number
2 Micron
(Final Filtration)
10 Micron
(Secondary Filtration)
30 Micron
(Primary Filtration)
445R  R45S or  R47S  R45T  R45P
460R  R60S  R60T  R60P
490R  R90S  R90T  R90P
4120R  R120S  R120T  R120P
 (The examples below illustrate how part numbers are constructed)
R47S Dual Media Filter
Outer Media
Inner Media
Dual-Layer media offers enhanced high dirt-holding
capacity, and extended filter life. Dual-Layer
media ensures more complete removal of all size
contaminants. The R47S filter replaces the R45S
Optional Dual Media Filter
Spin-on element, and provides removal efficiencies
of 99.98% nominal on 2 micron particles. Still much
greater than the 50-90% efficiency of most single-
stage filters.
72
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
73
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
72
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
73
Technical Support:
800.344.3286 ext. 7555
1
Mobile Fuel Filtration
400 Series
Refer to Mounting Instructions and Installation
Diagram and install as follows:
1.  Make sure engine is off and cool to touch.
2.   445R, 460R and 490R: Apply thread sealant
to NPT fittings (do not use thread tapes as
particles may break off and contribute to
clogging element). 4120R: Apply motor oil or
diesel fuel to O-ring on UNF fittings.
3.  Thread fittings into appropriate fuel ports and
 tighten snugly. Plug unused ports (if any) with
 port plugs and tighten snugly.